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both real and personal, is, and shall bo free from taxation.
SEC. 12. The board of trustees shall meet on their own

Etocfel meet- adjournment, any five of whom shall constitute a quorum for
^* the transaction of business, and the PresidenVwith concur-

rence of two trustees, or any four trustees may call special
meetings of the board by giving notice to the members there-
of in writing or otherwise, at least ten days before the time
of such meeting, and any trustee may be removed for neg-
lect of duty for more than one year.

SEO. 13. The Trustees of the Seminary shall have power
Powera and do- *° establish ft preparatory department to raise, collect and

tiw receive funds, to erect buildings, appoint professors, and do
all necessary acts for the establishing, maintaining, and con-
ducting1 of said department in conformity to the provisions
of this charter. This act shall be construed liberally in all
courts for the purposes herein expressed.

SEC. 14. Any three of the corporators named in this act
First meeting mav ca^ tlie grat me^t;ng of fae trustees, by giving two

weeks' notice of the time of such meeting, personally, or by
publication in the nearest newspaper printed to the place of
meeting.

May Amend ^Ec- 15> ^1€r ̂ S^0-^6 Assembly may alter, amend, or
repeal this act at any time.

J. W. FURBER,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.

JOHN B. BRISBIN,
President of the Council.

APPROVED—February twenty-six, one thousand eight hun-
dred and fifty-seven.

W. A. GORMAN.
SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota,)

SAINT PAUL, March 10. 1857. 'J
I certify that the above is a true copy of the original on file

in this office.
J. J. McCOLLOOOH,

Acting Secretary

CHAPTER XXVI.

A Bitt for the Relief of Joftn Leach.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Afinnestta

SECTIOH 1 That the marriage of John Leach to Mary
Beecher be, and th« same ia hereby declared to bave been, at
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the time of the solemnization thereof, fraudnlant and void,
and that the said John Leach be, and he is hereby, for that
reason, declared to be an unmarried person, with all the rights
and privileges of such person, the said marriage ceremony
between him and the said Mary Beecher to the contrary not-
withstanding.

J. W, FURBER,
Speaker of the House of Representative!.

JOHN B. BRISBIN,
President of the ConncaL

APPROVED—March fourth one thousand eight hundred and
fifty-seven.

W. A. GORMAN.
SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, \

SAINT PAUL, March 10, 1857. j
I certify the above to be a true copy of the original on file

in this office.
J. J. McCcLLOOGH,

Acting Secretary.

CHAPTER XXVII.

An Act to Extend the time for the Collection of Taxes
in OlmsUd County^ M. T.

Jjeit enacttdby the Legislative. Assembly of tfa Territory of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the time for the collection of Taxes in
Olmsted County, for the year 1866, be, and the same is here-
by extended to the firet Monday of July, 1857,

SEC. 2. The collector of Taxes in said county shall make
his returns to the proper authorities, on the 2nd Monday of
July, 1867.

SEC. 3. The provisions of this act shall only apply to
taxes already assessed and dno in said county.

J. W. FURBEK,
Speaker of the Hooso of Representatives.

JOHN B. BRISBIN,
President of ti>e Council.

APPROVED—March 6, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-
seven.

W. A. GORMAN.
SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota,

SAINT PAUL, March 10, 1851.
I certify the above to be a trne copy of the original on file

in this office.
J. J. McCoLLQUGH,

Acting Secretary'.


